502392761 06/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVICTATING DARTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMW Automotive Corporation	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMW Automotive, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13097173	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: One Atlantic Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	06/20/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=SMW Automotive DE#page1.tif source=SMW Automotive DE#page2.tif source=SMW Automotive DE#page3.tif source=SMW Automotive DE#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0208

H \$40.00 130971

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SMW AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMW

AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION" TO "SMW AUTOMOTIVE, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:18

O'CLOCK P.M.

5295500 8100V

130252108

AUTHENT CATION: 0248417

DATE: 02-28-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0209

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:18 PM 02/28/2013 FILED 12:18 PM 02/28/2013 SRV 130252108 - 5295500 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	poration first formed is MICHIGAN .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pa	rior to filing this Certificate is MICHIGAN .
3.) The date the corporation first fo	ormed is November 21, 1995
4.) The name of the Corporation in SMW AUTOMOTIVE CORP	nmediately prior to filing this Certificate is ORATION
5.) The name of the Limited Liabil Formation is <u>SMW AUTOMO</u>	lity Company as set forth in the Certificate of OTIVE, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un 28th day of February	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2013
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Sally A. Ward
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0210

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SMW AUTOMOTIVE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

5295500 8100V

DATE: 02-28-13

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 0248417

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0211

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130252108

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:18 FM 02/28/2013 FILED 12:18 PM 02/28/2013 SRV 130252108 - 5295500 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SMW AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is SMW Automotive, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 28th day of February, 2013.

Sally A. Ward Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 06/20/2013